Docket No: 100896-143

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vetronix Telematics LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>VTX Acquisition Corp.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(its) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/212,811	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Wendy J. Weimer Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC P.O. Box 1135 Chicago, Illinois 60690-1135 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-1818 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Wendy J. Weimer (Reg. No. 52,347) Wendy Neimer Name of Person Signing July 23, 2003 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PENDING PATENT ASSIGNMENT (U.S. PATENT)

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Vetronix Telematics LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), is the lawful owner of an invention entitled: Method and Apparatus for Enabling and Disabling Certain Functions of an Automobile, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on December 16, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. US 09/212,811;

AND WHEREAS, VTX Acquisition Corp.("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 2030 Alameda Padre Serra, Santa Barbara, CA, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby agrees to assign, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and any other United States or foreign applications for said invention, all Letters Patent issuing therefrom, together with all improvements and betterments of said invention and all applications, provisional applications, continued prosecution applications, requests for continuing examination, continuations-in-part applications, divisional applications, reissues, extensions and substitutes of or claiming the benefit of the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to the invention and rights hereby transferred.

١

PATENT REEL: 013823 FRAME: 0923 ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

Dated: July 9, 2003

Bv: ski, Managing Member

ASSIGNEE

Dated: July 9, 200

Bv: Name: Title:

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss: COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)

On this 9th day of July, 2003, before me, Brenda L.M. Spector, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared **James V. Zaleski**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed to the within instrument, and they/he/she acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



SEE NEXT PAGE FOR ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 013823 FRAME: 0924

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

) \$\$:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA)

On this 9th day of July, 2003, before me, Brenda L.M. Spector, a notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Dielec Wohl feerth</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are/is subscribed to the within instrument, and they/he/she acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity(ies) upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



FAMATTER/WK#A204.025/Exhibits to Parchate: Agreement/Intallectual Property Exhibits/Telemetics US Fending Patent Appipulation App 9Pinal.doc

PATENT REEL: 013823_{*}FR<u>AM</u>E∺₀<u>092</u>5 **

RECORDED: 07/23/2003